### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

#### **BY-LAW NUMBER 131 – 2007**

## A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND KB CONTRACTORS LTD.

.....

**WHEREAS** the Corporation of the City of Kenora and KB Contractors Ltd. have reached an agreement with respect to entering into a Subdivision Agreement; and

**WHEREAS** it is deemed necessary and expedient to enter into such agreement with KB Contractors Ltd.;

### NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT the Council of the City of Kenora hereby approves the subdivision agreement with KB Contractors Ltd. attached to this By-law;
- 2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the Subdivision Agreement and all documents in order to give effect to the Agreement;
- 3. THAT this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof;

By-law read a First and Second Time this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2007 By-law read a Third and Final Time this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2007

# THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

Leonard P. Compton, MAYOR

Joanne L. McMillin, CITY CLERK